Chemical Laboratory    - (See Annex 1 for details)                                                                            

The majority of the samples analysed in 2011 were tested by Amalgamation and Parting and these were for the 

Technical Assistance to Miners Projects.  

4. Petrological Laboratory – (See Annex 1 for details) 

One thousand, three hundred and twelve (1,312) primary and secondary students collected rock samples and related 

information for school assignments including School Based Assessments (SBAs) for the CXC syllabus.  

LAND MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

Land Management Department operated under the Office of the Commissioner.

[...]

purchase of vehicles, ATVs and relevant field equipment to support their deployment in the fields. This would be 

the first of three batches of 50 field officers to be hired in 2011 and 2012.  

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  

STAFFING, STAFF TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT   

In 2011, the Guyana Geology and Mines Commission had a total of three hundred and sixteen (316) staff members, 

excluding staff at Omai) to execute its mandate as articulated by GGMC Act and the Mining Act and Regulations. 

Twenty-six persons were employed in 2011, including a Deputy Human Resource Manager (Training and 

Development), a Legal Officer, four Mining Engineers, three Surveyors, four Senior Field Assistants and three